
Mountain Goat Adventures
Fool's Gold
9/14/2024

38 mile - Open Male
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 695 Ben Kolbie Piedmont University 03:17:18

2 784 Mathieu Weber Dirt Shredders 03:21:18

3 698 William Lanzilotta The Hub Bicycles 03:22:41

4 661 Trey Fort Fitness All Out 03:25:54

5 753 Rick Scheff 03:56:14

6 622 Doug Bastos 04:09:14

38 mile - Open Female
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 743 Katie Prowell Piedmont University 03:38:48

2 662 Sofia Franklin 05:48:05

3 707 Blakely McCabe Fike Racing Inc. 05:50:20

38 mile - Clydesdale
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 672 Kyle Goolsby 04:14:15

2 700 Raymond Little Perimeter Roofing 04:37:36

3 670 Mark Gibson Sasquatch Racing 04:41:58

4 652 Bill Doyle 04:46:12

5 763 Mark Smith 04:56:50

6 630 James Brower BRAT PACK 05:22:45

7 726 Ryan ODonnell These Guys 05:43:56

8 767 Matt Sonke 05:46:10

9 628 Chase Brady 05:56:00

10 619 Isaac Baines 07:22:55

38 mile - Male under 30
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 770 Austin Teixeira FoCo Composite Mountain Bike Team 03:23:45

2 759 Caleb Shelton Free-Flite Racing 03:59:05

3 723 Luke Oaks 04:33:07

4 718 Matthew Nash 04:47:32

5 757 Lleyton Sharp //PWP 05:44:55

54 mile - Open Male
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 98 Elliott Baring Baring Performance 02:57:35

2 386 Asher Boegner Dirt Camp Racing 02:58:55

3 895 Spencer Whittier Motor Mile Racing 02:59:06

4 839 Alberto Marcano DONNATELLA PERFUMES 03:14:46

5 848 Aubrey Moore Motor Mile 03:19:46

6 806 Mark Delibertis Z-Boys/Atomik Carbon 03:20:25

7 92 Gilberto Araujo Galera pedal 03:24:29

8 855 Blake Norman Jigawatt Cycling 03:28:58

9 810 Elton Douthit 04:26:05

10 811 Joshua Douthit 07:02:52

54 mile - Open Female
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 898 Beata Wronska Zerouno/Defeet/Squatch 03:34:41

2 834 Ali Lecraw 03:51:10

3 881 Amy Talbot Endura 03:59:41

4 792 Shiloh Claussen 04:14:00

5 798 Allison Conklin 05:38:31

54 mile - Open Singlespeed
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 796 Bradley Cobb Motor Mile Racing 03:11:27

2 883 Jamey Thompson These Guys 03:11:33

3 570 Chris Caltrider Cardinal Cycling Team 03:56:58

4 900 Buddy Mixon Perimeter Roofing 04:23:16

5 893 Flynn Whitehurst Pro bike repair 04:27:50

54 mile - Clydesdale
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 892 Mike Whincup Sarasota Cycling Club 04:06:27

2 865 Griff Rogers Todd 04:10:52

3 847 Billy Miller 04:48:37

4 817 Sam Frist 04:54:07

5 851 Victor Munoz 05:11:13

6 835 Brad Linenger 05:25:13

7 854 Gordon Neufville Breakaway Cycling Club 06:30:12



38 mile - Male 30-39
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 677 Sergio Gross-Cuba 03:38:43

2 735 Angel Pastrana Grayson comp MTB 03:39:20

3 730 Luke Outler Samuel 04:00:25

4 693 Kenneth King 04:02:45

5 742 Lane Polak 04:28:06

6 741 Daniel Pezzolla 04:42:36

7 768 Brian Sullivan 04:51:27

8 744 Zach Raus 05:19:48

9 704 Joe Maranville 05:19:49

10 680 Kyle Henize 05:30:11

11 657 Kenny Fike Fike Racing Inc. 05:50:20

12 752 Mario Sanchez Ignite R&D 05:53:46

13 774 Yanier Valdes Big Wheels Bicycles 06:02:24

14 762 Henrik Singendonk 06:07:37

15 748 Steven Roberson 06:39:35

16 789 Stephen Wray 08:14:05

38 mile - Male 40-49
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 705 Calvin Marshall Team Bubba 03:27:53

2 642 Sean Crichton Underground Offroad 03:35:53

3 624 Christopher Bennett BFC 03:44:31

4 685 Shaun Jenkinson 4T2 04:02:04

5 692 Phillip Kennedy BP Racing 04:05:11

6 775 Drew Van Leuvan 04:16:01

7 747 Chad Robbins 04:16:31

8 737 Gonzalo Patria 04:20:52

9 633 Tanner Brown Just here for the beer 04:29:37

10 902 Gabriel Iglesias 04:30:08

11 690 John Jones Northstar Bicycle 04:41:08

12 683 Ilir Imeraj 04:43:00

13 182 Kevin Akers 04:48:45

14 647 Israel Deras 04:55:54

15 699 Mark Legaspi Northstar Racing 05:12:08

16 724 Mark Oaks 05:20:23

17 856 Orlando Obispo DONNATELLA PERFUMES 05:24:29

18 669 Bahair Ghazi Farm Animal Cycling 05:28:23

19 664 Eric Garcia 05:28:25

20 620 Keith Barber BikeTown USA 05:30:42

21 638 Leo Chirino 05:35:37

22 766 Jeff Sonke 05:46:09

23 745 Christopher Reiche 05:54:19

24 777 Freddy Vargas 06:17:04

25 711 Ryan Bramblett 06:29:46

26 790 George Yu 07:06:55

54 mile - Male under 30
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 889 Adisson Watley Dirt Camp Racing 03:10:52

2 866 Tyler Rogers Fitness All Out 03:25:31

3 875 Mason Slechta 03:27:15

4 538 Justin Boynes PFN Speedlabs 03:44:33

5 877 Easton Smith Lcmtb 03:50:33

6 872 Davis Sharp //PWP 04:03:22

7 879 Brennan Supina Denmark HS MTB 04:21:06

8 852 Ryan Murphy 04:50:34

54 mile - Male 30-39
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 878 Austin Sullivan MotorMileRacing/Owen Cyclery 03:10:55

2 814 Casey Edgerton ChattaHooligans 03:21:42

3 858 Silvestre JR Perez DONNATELLA PERFUMES 03:22:28

4 842 Aaron Marquez 03:28:55

5 805 Luke Darch 03:39:56

6 567 Jerry Buker 03:43:10

7 540 Micah Bray 03:48:45

8 837 Lincoln Lu 03:56:59

9 801 Drew Cota 04:08:57

10 828 Robi Johnston 04:28:22

11 874 Stephen Sims 05:09:19

12 899 Alex Whitehead 06:56:12

13 93 Tyler Balfour 06:57:40

54 mile - Male 40-49
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 850 Dan Morse Baring Performance Management 03:11:03

2 833 Victor Lavinsky B&j bicycles shop 03:17:45

3 819 Julio Gomez McCarty racing 03:23:42

4 129 Hernan Bastidas 03:29:04

5 836 Matthew Lowe 03:35:03

6 903 Jose Rojas 03:36:22

7 860 Edwar Quijano EQ Quality Project 03:36:52

8 812 Darren Dowling Sarasota Cycling Club 03:41:02

9 816 Tom Esposito 03:42:26

10 534 Marcos Borges 03:45:36

11 873 Juan Silva Let’s Ride Bike Shop 03:55:01

12 859 Mikhael Ponso 03:56:06

13 901 Carlos Gil 04:12:57

14 867 Matthew Rose 04:22:50

15 826 Jeff Hunt 04:25:22

16 822 James Hessler Me, Myself & I 04:29:31

17 793 Steve Clawson Ching It 04:42:08

18 845 Mike McGraw Ranger MFG 05:24:10

19 861 Ruben Quintero 05:34:34

20 846 Juan Mendez 06:17:52



38 mile - Male 50-59
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 756 Mat Sexton Reality Bikes 03:39:50

2 691 Robert Jordan Riverside Ford p/b Freudenberg 03:58:18

3 635 Alan Burton Toyota Material Handling Systems 04:02:56

4 665 Miguel Garcia 04:08:01

5 696 Matt Lake The Rooster 04:10:54

6 656 Ernesto Ferrer 04:13:51

7 786 John Wilkes L5 Cycling Team 04:21:17

8 776 Wayne Vandenburg 04:22:56

9 650 Findlay Dinger Duct Dynasty 04:25:56

10 645 Scott Dawson 04:28:11

11 663 Cesar Garcia 04:28:33

12 749 Joel Rodriquez 04:42:46

13 689 Brad Joiner 04:49:08

14 687 Edward Johnson Speedstar 04:58:44

15 781 Scott Walker 04:59:47

16 773 John Umberger 05:01:18

17 734 George Parson 05:16:08

18 722 Abelardo Noy 05:29:08

19 760 Duane Shippy 05:30:27

20 761 Tim Shippy AutomationDirect.com 05:30:28

21 640 Brian Coffey 05:39:00

22 769 Brent Swanson 05:39:17

23 641 Sean Coffey 05:39:24

24 659 Alex Flores 05:39:50

25 599 Dorian Avila 06:29:08

26 673 Lance Graham 06:52:55

27 765 Allan Solano TEAM SOLANO 07:33:42

38 mile - Male 60+
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 758 Daniel Shelby House of Melon / Boyd Cycling 03:43:09

2 771 Bobby Thrash Strictly German 04:07:42

3 785 Ricky Wiles Atlanta trek 04:24:46

4 754 Jeff Schneider 04:29:12

5 676 Kevin Groah 04:31:32

6 739 Silvestre Perez Sr DONNATELLA PERFUMES 04:37:42

7 764 Markham Smith 04:40:27

8 782 Chet Warner Northstar Bikes 05:06:13

9 721 David Norman 05:12:47

10 625 Ken Blackwood 05:14:09

11 660 Alain Fontaine CTown 05:19:36

12 682 Alan Hoffman 07:29:28

13 720 Donald Newman Athens mountain racing 07:34:39

54 mile - Male 50-59
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 843 Bob McCarty Hook, Line, and Shifter McCarty Training 03:09:04

2 829 Michael Kircher Sarasota Cycling Club 03:25:46

3 886 Michael Varvaro Northstar Racing 03:30:33

4 825 John Hoover Motor Mile Racing 03:40:27

5 797 Leo Colman McCarty Racing Team 03:45:07

6 802 Bill Cotton Trojan MTB Team 03:56:39

7 823 Oswaldo Hidalgo MackCycle 04:04:48

8 884 Shane Tow 04:09:55

9 375 Ricardo Boada IGLOO 04:19:09

10 338 Scott Beardsell 04:23:14

11 331 Kelly Bear Bad Decision 04:59:46

12 897 Tom Wolff Ranger MFG 05:09:45

13 794 Kevin Cline Trailhead 05:18:46

14 824 Ryan Hoffdahl Bike Town U.S.A 05:30:14

54 mile - Male 60+
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 853 William Murphy 03:52:40

2 885 Ron Van Tuyl 04:02:49

3 803 Kevin Crowe Clydesdale Cycling Crew 04:17:38

4 871 Richard Schuetze SingleSpeed Militia 05:28:10

54 mile - Female under 40
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 862 Jayden Randall Dirt Camp Racing 03:58:38

2 880 Benjelene Sutherland Bike Parlor 04:53:19

54 mile - Female 40+
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 348 Mola Bergese Chateau elan winery 04:29:47

2 815 Karla Espinoza Team Solano 05:02:49

3 795 Melanie Cline 05:20:23

Overall Results
Place Bib Name Category Time

1 98 Elliott Baring Open Male 02:57:35

2 386 Asher Boegner Open Male 02:58:55

3 895 Spencer Whittier Open Male 02:59:06

4 843 Bob McCarty Male 50-59 03:09:04

5 889 Adisson Watley Male under 30 03:10:52

6 878 Austin Sullivan Male 30-39 03:10:55

7 850 Dan Morse Male 40-49 03:11:03

8 796 Bradley Cobb Open Singlespeed 03:11:27

9 883 Jamey Thompson Open Singlespeed 03:11:33

10 839 Alberto Marcano Open Male 03:14:46

11 833 Victor Lavinsky Male 40-49 03:17:45

12 848 Aubrey Moore Open Male 03:19:46

13 806 Mark Delibertis Open Male 03:20:25

14 814 Casey Edgerton Male 30-39 03:21:42

15 858 Silvestre JR Perez Male 30-39 03:22:28

16 819 Julio Gomez Male 40-49 03:23:42



38 mile - Female under 50
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 631 Bridget Brown Van Michael 04:03:02

2 703 Audrey Mace 04:33:47

3 710 Carolina McGuire 04:57:19

4 671 Francelia González DONNATELLA PERFUMES 05:24:29

5 694 Marika King 05:38:01

6 778 Teresa Vazquez 06:17:58

7 688 Haley Johnson 06:43:55

38 mile - Female 50+
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 674 Mari Grau Team Solano 06:35:40

2 648 Daniela Di iorio Athens mountain racing 07:34:37

Overall Results
Place Bib Name Category Time

1 695 Ben Kolbie Open Male 03:17:18

2 784 Mathieu Weber Open Male 03:21:18

3 698 William Lanzilotta Open Male 03:22:41

4 770 Austin Teixeira Male under 30 03:23:45

5 661 Trey Fort Open Male 03:25:54

6 705 Calvin Marshall Male 40-49 03:27:53

7 642 Sean Crichton Male 40-49 03:35:53

8 677 Sergio Gross-Cuba Male 30-39 03:38:43

9 743 Katie Prowell Open Female 03:38:48

10 735 Angel Pastrana Male 30-39 03:39:20

11 756 Mat Sexton Male 50-59 03:39:50

12 758 Daniel Shelby Male 60+ 03:43:09

13 624 Christopher Bennett Male 40-49 03:44:31

14 753 Rick Scheff Open Male 03:56:14

15 691 Robert Jordan Male 50-59 03:58:18

16 759 Caleb Shelton Male under 30 03:59:05

17 730 Luke Outler Male 30-39 04:00:25

18 685 Shaun Jenkinson Male 40-49 04:02:04

19 693 Kenneth King Male 30-39 04:02:45

20 635 Alan Burton Male 50-59 04:02:56

21 631 Bridget Brown Female under 50 04:03:02

22 692 Phillip Kennedy Male 40-49 04:05:11

23 771 Bobby Thrash Male 60+ 04:07:42

24 665 Miguel Garcia Male 50-59 04:08:01

25 622 Doug Bastos Open Male 04:09:14

26 696 Matt Lake Male 50-59 04:10:54

27 656 Ernesto Ferrer Male 50-59 04:13:51

28 672 Kyle Goolsby Clydesdale 04:14:15

29 775 Drew Van Leuvan Male 40-49 04:16:01

30 747 Chad Robbins Male 40-49 04:16:31

31 737 Gonzalo Patria Male 40-49 04:20:52

32 786 John Wilkes Male 50-59 04:21:17

33 776 Wayne Vandenburg Male 50-59 04:22:56

34 785 Ricky Wiles Male 60+ 04:24:46

35 650 Findlay Dinger Male 50-59 04:25:56

36 742 Lane Polak Male 30-39 04:28:06

37 645 Scott Dawson Male 50-59 04:28:11

Place Bib Name Category Time

17 92 Gilberto Araujo Open Male 03:24:29

18 866 Tyler Rogers Male under 30 03:25:31

19 829 Michael Kircher Male 50-59 03:25:46

20 875 Mason Slechta Male under 30 03:27:15

21 842 Aaron Marquez Male 30-39 03:28:55

22 855 Blake Norman Open Male 03:28:58

23 129 Hernan Bastidas Male 40-49 03:29:04

24 886 Michael Varvaro Male 50-59 03:30:33

25 898 Beata Wronska Open Female 03:34:41

26 836 Matthew Lowe Male 40-49 03:35:03

27 903 Jose Rojas Male 40-49 03:36:22

28 860 Edwar Quijano Male 40-49 03:36:52

29 805 Luke Darch Male 30-39 03:39:56

30 825 John Hoover Male 50-59 03:40:27

31 812 Darren Dowling Male 40-49 03:41:02

32 816 Tom Esposito Male 40-49 03:42:26

33 567 Jerry Buker Male 30-39 03:43:10

34 538 Justin Boynes Male under 30 03:44:33

35 797 Leo Colman Male 50-59 03:45:07

36 534 Marcos Borges Male 40-49 03:45:36

37 540 Micah Bray Male 30-39 03:48:45

38 877 Easton Smith Male under 30 03:50:33

39 834 Ali Lecraw Open Female 03:51:10

40 853 William Murphy Male 60+ 03:52:40

41 873 Juan Silva Male 40-49 03:55:01

42 859 Mikhael Ponso Male 40-49 03:56:06

43 802 Bill Cotton Male 50-59 03:56:39

44 570 Chris Caltrider Open Singlespeed 03:56:58

45 837 Lincoln Lu Male 30-39 03:56:59

46 862 Jayden Randall Female under 40 03:58:38

47 881 Amy Talbot Open Female 03:59:41

48 885 Ron Van Tuyl Male 60+ 04:02:49

49 872 Davis Sharp Male under 30 04:03:22

50 823 Oswaldo Hidalgo Male 50-59 04:04:48

51 892 Mike Whincup Clydesdale 04:06:27

52 801 Drew Cota Male 30-39 04:08:57

53 884 Shane Tow Male 50-59 04:09:55

54 865 Griff Rogers Clydesdale 04:10:52

55 901 Carlos Gil Male 40-49 04:12:57

56 792 Shiloh Claussen Open Female 04:14:00

57 803 Kevin Crowe Male 60+ 04:17:38

58 375 Ricardo Boada Male 50-59 04:19:09

59 879 Brennan Supina Male under 30 04:21:06

60 867 Matthew Rose Male 40-49 04:22:50

61 338 Scott Beardsell Male 50-59 04:23:14

62 900 Buddy Mixon Open Singlespeed 04:23:16

63 826 Jeff Hunt Male 40-49 04:25:22

64 810 Elton Douthit Open Male 04:26:05

65 893 Flynn Whitehurst Open Singlespeed 04:27:50

66 828 Robi Johnston Male 30-39 04:28:22

67 822 James Hessler Male 40-49 04:29:31

68 348 Mola Bergese Female 40+ 04:29:47

69 793 Steve Clawson Male 40-49 04:42:08



Place Bib Name Category Time

38 663 Cesar Garcia Male 50-59 04:28:33

39 754 Jeff Schneider Male 60+ 04:29:12

40 633 Tanner Brown Male 40-49 04:29:37

41 902 Gabriel Iglesias Male 40-49 04:30:08

42 676 Kevin Groah Male 60+ 04:31:32

43 723 Luke Oaks Male under 30 04:33:07

44 703 Audrey Mace Female under 50 04:33:47

45 700 Raymond Little Clydesdale 04:37:36

46 739 Silvestre Perez Sr Male 60+ 04:37:42

47 764 Markham Smith Male 60+ 04:40:27

48 690 John Jones Male 40-49 04:41:08

49 670 Mark Gibson Clydesdale 04:41:58

50 741 Daniel Pezzolla Male 30-39 04:42:36

51 749 Joel Rodriquez Male 50-59 04:42:46

52 683 Ilir Imeraj Male 40-49 04:43:00

53 652 Bill Doyle Clydesdale 04:46:12

54 718 Matthew Nash Male under 30 04:47:32

55 182 Kevin Akers Male 40-49 04:48:45

56 689 Brad Joiner Male 50-59 04:49:08

57 768 Brian Sullivan Male 30-39 04:51:27

58 647 Israel Deras Male 40-49 04:55:54

59 763 Mark Smith Clydesdale 04:56:50

60 710 Carolina McGuire Female under 50 04:57:19

61 687 Edward Johnson Male 50-59 04:58:44

62 781 Scott Walker Male 50-59 04:59:47

63 773 John Umberger Male 50-59 05:01:18

64 782 Chet Warner Male 60+ 05:06:13

65 699 Mark Legaspi Male 40-49 05:12:08

66 721 David Norman Male 60+ 05:12:47

67 625 Ken Blackwood Male 60+ 05:14:09

68 734 George Parson Male 50-59 05:16:08

69 660 Alain Fontaine Male 60+ 05:19:36

70 744 Zach Raus Male 30-39 05:19:48

71 704 Joe Maranville Male 30-39 05:19:49

72 724 Mark Oaks Male 40-49 05:20:23

73 630 James Brower Clydesdale 05:22:45

74 671 Francelia González Female under 50 05:24:29

75 856 Orlando Obispo Male 40-49 05:24:29

76 669 Bahair Ghazi Male 40-49 05:28:23

77 664 Eric Garcia Male 40-49 05:28:25

78 722 Abelardo Noy Male 50-59 05:29:08

79 680 Kyle Henize Male 30-39 05:30:11

80 760 Duane Shippy Male 50-59 05:30:27

81 761 Tim Shippy Male 50-59 05:30:28

82 620 Keith Barber Male 40-49 05:30:42

83 638 Leo Chirino Male 40-49 05:35:37

84 694 Marika King Female under 50 05:38:01

85 640 Brian Coffey Male 50-59 05:39:00

86 769 Brent Swanson Male 50-59 05:39:17

87 641 Sean Coffey Male 50-59 05:39:24

88 659 Alex Flores Male 50-59 05:39:50

89 726 Ryan ODonnell Clydesdale 05:43:56

90 757 Lleyton Sharp Male under 30 05:44:55

Place Bib Name Category Time

70 847 Billy Miller Clydesdale 04:48:37

71 852 Ryan Murphy Male under 30 04:50:34

72 880 Benjelene Sutherland Female under 40 04:53:19

73 817 Sam Frist Clydesdale 04:54:07

74 331 Kelly Bear Male 50-59 04:59:46

75 815 Karla Espinoza Female 40+ 05:02:49

76 874 Stephen Sims Male 30-39 05:09:19

77 897 Tom Wolff Male 50-59 05:09:45

78 851 Victor Munoz Clydesdale 05:11:13

79 794 Kevin Cline Male 50-59 05:18:46

80 795 Melanie Cline Female 40+ 05:20:23

81 845 Mike McGraw Male 40-49 05:24:10

82 835 Brad Linenger Clydesdale 05:25:13

83 871 Richard Schuetze Male 60+ 05:28:10

84 824 Ryan Hoffdahl Male 50-59 05:30:14

85 861 Ruben Quintero Male 40-49 05:34:34

86 798 Allison Conklin Open Female 05:38:31

87 846 Juan Mendez Male 40-49 06:17:52

88 854 Gordon Neufville Clydesdale 06:30:12

89 899 Alex Whitehead Male 30-39 06:56:12

90 93 Tyler Balfour Male 30-39 06:57:40

91 811 Joshua Douthit Open Male 07:02:52



Place Bib Name Category Time

91 766 Jeff Sonke Male 40-49 05:46:09

92 767 Matt Sonke Clydesdale 05:46:10

93 662 Sofia Franklin Open Female 05:48:05

94 657 Kenny Fike Male 30-39 05:50:20

95 707 Blakely McCabe Open Female 05:50:20

96 752 Mario Sanchez Male 30-39 05:53:46

97 745 Christopher Reiche Male 40-49 05:54:19

98 628 Chase Brady Clydesdale 05:56:00

99 774 Yanier Valdes Male 30-39 06:02:24

100 762 Henrik Singendonk Male 30-39 06:07:37

101 777 Freddy Vargas Male 40-49 06:17:04

102 778 Teresa Vazquez Female under 50 06:17:58

103 599 Dorian Avila Male 50-59 06:29:08

104 711 Ryan Bramblett Male 40-49 06:29:46

105 674 Mari Grau Female 50+ 06:35:40

106 748 Steven Roberson Male 30-39 06:39:35

107 688 Haley Johnson Female under 50 06:43:55

108 673 Lance Graham Male 50-59 06:52:55

109 790 George Yu Male 40-49 07:06:55

110 619 Isaac Baines Clydesdale 07:22:55

111 682 Alan Hoffman Male 60+ 07:29:28

112 765 Allan Solano Male 50-59 07:33:42

113 648 Daniela Di iorio Female 50+ 07:34:37

114 720 Donald Newman Male 60+ 07:34:39

115 789 Stephen Wray Male 30-39 08:14:05


